

¹ 0033 Non-Reimbursable costs are **Local Only costs** as reported by the locality in VDSS financial systems. Local records may vary.

Fiscal Year 2019 Social Services Expenses by Category and Budget Line
LASER Set of Books Adjusted by Cost Allocation Results

² 0077 Non-Reimbursable costs **Exceed State Allocation** as reported by locality in VDSS financial systems. Local records may vary.

³ Sections I & II are costs reported in VDSS financial systems and reflect June 1 to May 31 costs. Section III are costs incurred during the state FY.

Abbreviation Key for Category:

A: Staff, Administrative and Operational Overhead Expenditures

B: Income Benefits paid to or on behalf of clients by LDSSs

PS: Purchased Services by LDSSs on behalf of Clients

U: Unspecified Local and Miscellaneous Programs

R: Central Service Cost Allocation Expenditures

SW: Statewide Benefits-Programs operated by LDSSs but paid primarily at state/federal level

⁴ CSA Costs are paid at the local level with reimbursement from the State Children's Services Act.

⁵ The SLH program was not funded for SFY19, therefore there were no expenditures

⁶ For FY19, Child Care provider payments are made by VDSS through VACMS.

⁷ Refugee Assistance payments are made at Local Health Districts and not the LDSS.

NOTE: Percentages calculated against Total YTD Reimbursables

| Category | BL | Budget Line Description | Federal Funds YTD | Fed % | State Funds YTD | State % | Federal/ State YTD | Federal/ State % | Local YTD | Local % | Total Reimbursable YTD | 0033 Non Reimbursable YTD ¹ | 0077 Non Reimbursable YTD ² | Grand Total YTD |
|---|-----|---|----------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|----------------------|------------------|---------------------|---------------|------------------------|--|--|----------------------|
| I Local Department of Social Services ³ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Staff, Administrative and Operational Overhead Costs | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| A | 849 | Staff & Operations No Local Match | 371,306 | 60.77% | 239,663 | 39.23% | 610,968 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 610,968 | (3) | 0 | 610,965 |
| A | 855 | Staff & Operations Base Budget | 9,003,220 | 56.26% | 4,518,824 | 28.24% | 13,522,044 | 84.50% | 2,480,373 | 15.50% | 16,002,417 | 74,123 | 0 | 16,076,539 |
| A | 858 | Staff & Operations Pass Through | 3,478,071 | 35.79% | 0 | 0.00% | 3,478,071 | 35.79% | 6,240,826 | 64.21% | 9,718,897 | 40,897 | 0 | 9,759,793 |
| A | 859 | SNAPET RD & IWR | 6,065 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 6,065 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 6,065 | 0 | 0 | 6,065 |
| Subtotal: Staff, Administrative and Operational Overhead Costs | | | \$ 12,858,662 | 48.82% | \$ 4,758,486 | 18.07% | \$ 17,617,148 | 66.89% | \$ 8,721,198 | 33.11% | \$ 26,338,347 | \$ 115,016 | \$ - | \$ 26,453,363 |
| Benefit Payments to Clients | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| B | 804 | Auxiliary Grant | 0 | 0.00% | 574,106 | 80.00% | 574,106 | 80.00% | 143,527 | 20.00% | 717,633 | 0 | 0 | 717,633 |
| B | 808 | TANF - Manual Checks | (1,653) | 51.00% | (1,588) | 49.00% | (3,241) | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | (3,241) | 0 | 0 | (3,241) |
| B | 811 | IV-E - Foster Care | 1,276,710 | 50.00% | 1,276,710 | 50.00% | 2,553,419 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 2,553,419 | (0) | 0 | 2,553,419 |
| B | 812 | IV-E - Adoption Assistance | 2,006,834 | 50.00% | 2,006,834 | 50.00% | 4,013,667 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 4,013,667 | (0) | 0 | 4,013,667 |
| B | 813 | General Relief | 0 | 0.00% | 44,571 | 62.50% | 44,571 | 62.50% | 26,743 | 37.50% | 71,314 | 43,468 | 0 | 114,782 |
| B | 814 | Fostering Futures Foster Care Assistance | 165,804 | 50.00% | 165,804 | 50.00% | 331,607 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 331,607 | (0) | 0 | 331,607 |
| B | 815 | Fostering Futures Federal Adoption Assistance | 13,934 | 50.00% | 13,934 | 50.00% | 27,869 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 27,869 | 4,210 | 0 | 32,079 |
| B | 817 | Special Needs Adoption | 581,661 | 49.79% | 586,466 | 50.21% | 1,168,127 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 1,168,127 | (0) | 0 | 1,168,127 |
| B | 818 | Fostering Futures State Adoption Assistance | 0 | 0.00% | (10,513) | 100.00% | (10,513) | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | (10,513) | 0 | 924 | (9,589) |
| B | 867 | TANF Competitive Grant | 162,340 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 162,340 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 162,340 | 0 | 0 | 162,340 |
| Subtotal: Benefit Payments to Clients | | | \$ 4,205,629 | 46.56% | \$ 4,656,323 | 51.55% | \$ 8,861,953 | 98.11% | \$ 170,269 | 1.89% | \$ 9,032,222 | \$ 47,677 | \$ 924 | \$ 9,080,823 |
| Client Services Purchased by LDSSs | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| PS | 824 | Other Purchased Services | 0 | 0.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 0 | 112,516 | 0 | 112,516 |
| PS | 829 | Family Preservation / Support - Purch Serv | 26,367 | 84.00% | 157 | 0.50% | 26,524 | 84.50% | 4,865 | 15.50% | 31,389 | (0) | 0 | 31,389 |
| PS | 830 | Child Welfare Substance Abuse Svcs | 0 | 0.00% | 40,212 | 84.50% | 40,212 | 84.50% | 7,376 | 15.50% | 47,589 | (0) | 0 | 47,589 |
| PS | 833 | Adult Services | 214,228 | 80.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 214,228 | 80.00% | 53,557 | 20.00% | 267,785 | 0 | 0 | 267,785 |
| PS | 844 | SNAPET Purchased Services | 17,554 | 63.04% | 5,977 | 21.46% | 23,531 | 84.50% | 4,316 | 15.50% | 27,847 | (0) | 0 | 27,847 |
| PS | 861 | Independent Living Program - E&T Vouchers | 16,539 | 80.00% | 4,135 | 20.00% | 20,673 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 20,673 | 0 | 0 | 20,673 |
| PS | 862 | Independent Living Program - Basic Allocation | 24,318 | 80.00% | 6,080 | 20.00% | 30,398 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 30,398 | 0 | 0 | 30,398 |
| PS | 864 | Respite Care for Foster Families | 1,782 | 35.64% | 3,218 | 64.36% | 5,000 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 5,000 | 0 | 0 | 5,000 |
| PS | 866 | Family Preservation / Support - Purch Serv | 139,300 | 75.00% | 17,645 | 9.50% | 156,944 | 84.50% | 28,789 | 15.50% | 185,733 | 4,408 | 0 | 190,141 |
| PS | 871 | TANF/VIEW Working and Trans Child Care | (1,709) | 50.00% | (1,709) | 50.00% | (3,418) | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | (3,418) | 0 | 0 | (3,418) |
| PS | 872 | VIEW | 17,750 | 25.31% | 41,516 | 59.19% | 59,266 | 84.50% | 10,871 | 15.50% | 70,137 | (8,291) | 0 | 61,846 |
| PS | 873 | IV-E Foster/Adoptive Parent Training (enhance rate) | 27,358 | 56.80% | 0 | 0.00% | 27,358 | 56.80% | 20,807 | 43.20% | 48,165 | 0 | 0 | 48,165 |
| PS | 875 | IV-E Foster/Adoptive Parent Training (admin rate) | 291 | 37.80% | 0 | 0.00% | 291 | 37.80% | 480 | 62.20% | 771 | 0 | 0 | 771 |
| PS | 883 | Fee Child Care - 100% Federal | (1,986) | 50.00% | (1,986) | 50.00% | (3,972) | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | (3,972) | 0 | 0 | (3,972) |
| PS | 888 | At-Risk Repayment of VACMS Child Care Cases | (25,067) | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | (25,067) | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | (25,067) | 0 | 0 | (25,067) |
| PS | 889 | VIEW Repayment of VACMS Child Care Cases | (1,717) | 50.00% | (1,717) | 50.00% | (3,434) | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | (3,434) | 0 | 0 | (3,434) |
| PS | 895 | Adult Protective Services | 53,644 | 84.50% | 0 | 0.00% | 53,644 | 84.50% | 9,840 | 15.50% | 63,484 | 85,277 | 0 | 148,761 |
| Subtotal: Client Services Purchased by LDSSs | | | \$ 508,651 | 66.66% | \$ 113,527 | 14.88% | \$ 622,178 | 81.54% | \$ 140,902 | 18.46% | \$ 763,080 | \$ 193,910 | \$ - | \$ 956,990 |
| Totals: Local Department of Social Services | | | \$ 17,572,942 | 48.63% | \$ 9,528,337 | 26.37% | \$ 27,101,279 | 75.00% | \$ 9,032,370 | 25.00% | \$ 36,133,649 | \$ 356,604 | \$ 924 | \$ 36,491,176 |

Fiscal Year 2019 Social Services Expenses by Category and Budget Line
LASER Set of Books Adjusted by Cost Allocation Results

Abbreviation Key for Category:

- A: Staff, Administrative and Operational Overhead Expenditures
- B: Income Benefits paid to or on behalf of clients by LDSSs
- PS: Purchased Services by LDSSs on behalf of Clients
- U: Unspecified Local and Miscellaneous Programs
- R: Central Service Cost Allocation Expenditures
- SW: Statewide Benefits-Programs operated by LDSSs but paid primarily at state/federal level

¹ 0033 Non-Reimbursable costs are **Local Only costs** as reported by the locality in VDSS financial systems. Local records may vary.

² 0077 Non-Reimbursable costs **Exceed State Allocation** as reported by locality in VDSS financial systems. Local records may vary.

³ Sections I & II are costs reported in VDSS financial systems and reflect June 1 to May 31 costs. Section III are costs incurred during the state FY.

⁴ CSA Costs are paid at the local level with reimbursement from the State Children's Services Act.

⁵ The SLH program was not funded for SFY19, therefore there were no expenditures

⁶ For FY19, Child Care provider payments are made by VDSS through VACMS.

⁷ Refugee Assistance payments are made at Local Health Districts and not the LDSS.

NOTE: Percentages calculated against Total YTD Reimbursables

| Category | BL | Budget Line Description | Federal Funds YTD | Fed % | State Funds YTD | State % | Federal/ State YTD | Federal/ State % | Local YTD | Local % | Total Reimbursable YTD | 0033 Non Reimbursable YTD ¹ | 0077 Non Reimbursable YTD ² | Grand Total YTD |
|---|-----|--|-----------------------|---------------|-----------------------|---------------|-----------------------|------------------|----------------------|---------------|------------------------|--|--|-----------------------|
| II Reimbursements to Localities for Non LDSS Expenses ³ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Central Services Cost Allocation | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| R | 843 | Central Service Cost Allocation | 927,906 | 50.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 927,906 | 50.00% | 927,906 | 50.00% | 1,855,812 | 0 | 1,242,015 | 3,097,827 |
| Subtotal: Central Services Cost Allocation | | | \$ 927,906 | 50.00% | \$ - | 0.00% | \$ 927,906 | 50.00% | \$ 927,906 | 50.00% | \$ 1,855,812 | \$ - | \$ 1,242,015 | \$ 3,097,827 |
| Grand Totals: To Localities | | | \$ 18,500,848 | 48.70% | \$ 9,528,337 | 25.08% | \$ 28,029,185 | 73.78% | \$ 9,960,276 | 26.22% | \$ 37,989,461 | \$ 356,604 | \$ 1,242,939 | \$ 39,589,003 |
| III Statewide Benefit Payments ³ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| State, Federal & Local Paid Benefits | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SW | | Children's Services Act (CSA) ⁴ | 0 | 0.00% | 7,962,085 | 66.39% | 7,962,085 | 66.39% | 4,030,249 | 33.61% | 11,992,334 | 0 | 0 | 11,992,334 |
| SW | | Medicaid Benefits | 205,207,364 | 50.00% | 204,478,470 | 49.82% | 409,685,834 | 99.82% | 728,894 | 0.18% | 410,414,728 | 0 | 0 | 410,414,728 |
| SW | | Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) | 39,535,008 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 39,535,008 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 39,535,008 | 0 | 0 | 39,535,008 |
| SW | | State & Local Health ⁵ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| SW | | Energy Assistance | 1,219,860 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 1,219,860 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 1,219,860 | 0 | 0 | 1,219,860 |
| SW | | TANF/TANF UP | 599,586 | 42.09% | 825,063 | 57.91% | 1,424,649 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 1,424,649 | 0 | 0 | 1,424,649 |
| SW | | FAMIS (Total Title XXI Expenditures) | 14,957,947 | 88.00% | 2,039,677 | 12.00% | 16,997,624 | 100.00% | 43 | 0.00% | 16,997,667 | 0 | 0 | 16,997,667 |
| SW | | Child Care (VACMS) ⁶ | 6,165,490 | 80.59% | 1,485,302 | 19.41% | 7,650,792 | 100.00% | 0 | 0.00% | 7,650,792 | 0 | 0 | 7,650,792 |
| SW | | Refugee Assistance ⁷ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Subtotal: State, Federal & Local Paid Benefits | | | \$ 267,685,254 | 54.72% | \$ 216,790,598 | 44.31% | \$ 484,475,852 | 99.03% | \$ 4,759,186 | 0.97% | \$ 489,235,038 | \$ - | \$ - | \$ 489,235,038 |
| Grand Totals: Social Services System | | | \$ 286,186,103 | 54.28% | \$ 226,318,935 | 42.93% | \$ 512,505,037 | 97.21% | \$ 14,719,462 | 2.79% | \$ 527,224,499 | \$ 356,604 | \$ 1,242,939 | \$ 528,824,042 |